1 R
G
 20 EN
  •
NELES ROTARYGLOBE CONTROL
VALVE, SERIES ZX
Neles RotaryGlobe control valve is designed to
control a wide range of process liquids, gases

IZ
E
HOW TO ORDER
RotaryGlobe Control Valve, Series ZX
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
ZX D 01 A A A L060
Subject to change without prior notice.
Metso Automation Inc.
*) In sizes 1", 1 1/2" and 2" class 900 sign (H) as class 1500
*) 3" and 4" only available in ASME pressure classes 900 and 1500
1. VALVE SERIES, CONNECTION AND
FACE TO FACE LENGTH
ZX RotaryGlobe valve, flanged, f-to-f length acc. to ISA
S75.03 and EN 558-2 series 37-39
2. PRESSURE RATING, FLANGES,
FLANGE DRILLINGS
C ASME class 150
D ASME class 300
F ASME class 600
G ASME class 900 (available for sizes 3" and 4")*
H ASME class 1500 (not available for sizes ½" and 3/4")
M PN40 (PN10-40)
N PN63
P PN100
3. SIZE
0H 1/2"
3Q 3/4"
01 1"
1H 1 1/2"
02 2"
03" *) 3"
04" *) 4"
4. BODY MATERIAL & BODY RELATED MATERIALS
Standard materials
Body and bonnet
A CF8M / 1.4408
D WCC / 1.0619
Optional materials
Body and bonnet
J WC6 / F11 Cl 2
H CW-6M (Hastelloy C) / UNS N 10276
S CF8 / AISI 304
N CN7M (Alloy 20) / UNS N08904
5. PLUG, STEM, PIN AND SEAT CAGE MATERIALS
Standard materials
Plug Stem and pin Seat Cage Max. temp.
A 17-4PH + HCr AISI 316 Nitronic 60 425 °C
Optional materials
Plug Stem and pin Seat Cage Max. temp.
J 17-4PH + HCr AISI 316 Nitronic 50 425 °C
H
CW-6M
(Hastelloy C)
+ coating
CW-6M CW-6M +
coating 300 °C
S AISI 304 +
coating AISI 304 AISI 304 +
coating 300 °C
6. PACKING SEALS
STANDARD
A PTFE Graphite
T Live loaded PTFE Graphite
F Graphite Graphite
G Live loaded graphite Graphite
OPTIONAL
P PTFE PTFE
S Live loaded PTFE PTFE
7. TRIM
CV VALUES FOR SIZES DN15 - DN25 / 1/2"-1"
TRIM
TYPE DESCRIPTION (SIZE) Cv VALUE
L001 Linear (DN15-DN25 / 1/2" - 1") 0.1